

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).338-361/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2005 in CRLM No. 18170/2005,
CRLM No. 18172/2005, CRLM No. 18174/2005, CRLM No. 18176/2005, CRLM No. 18178/2005, CR
LM No. 18180/2005, CRLM No. 18182/2005, CRLM No. 18184/2005, CRLM No. 18186/2005, CRLM No.
18188/2005, CRLM No. 18190/2005, CRLM No. 18192/2005, CRLM No. 18194/2005, CRLM No.
18196/2005, CRLM No. 18198/2005, CRLM No. 18200/2005, CRLM No. 18202/2005, CRLM No.
18204/2005, CRLM No.18206/2005, CRLM No. 18208/2005, CRLM No. 18210/2005, CR
LM No. 18212/2005, CRLM No. 18214/2005 & CRLM No. 18216/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB
&HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUBHQASH CHANDER SACHDEVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PROVIDENT FUND INSPECTOR

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/1006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Narender Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable at an early date.

There shall be stay of proceedings in the complaint case in the meanwhile.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master