

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).338-361/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2005 in CRLM No. 18170/2005 & CRLM No. 18172/2005 & CRLM No. 18174/2005 & CRLM No. 18176/2005 & CRLM No. 1817 8/2005 & CRLM No. 18180/2005 & CRLM No. 18182/2005 & CRLM No. 18184/2005 & CRLM No. 18186/2005 & CRLM No. 18188/2005 & CRLM No. 18190/2005 & CRLM No. 18192/2005 & CRLM No. 18194/2005 & CRLM No. 18196/2005 & CRLM No. 18198/2005 & CRLM No. 18200/2005 & CRLM No. 18202/2005 & CRLM No. 18204/2005 & CRLM No. 18206/2005 & CRLM No. 18208/2005 & CRLM No. 18210/2005 & CRLM No. 18212/2005 & CRLM No. 18214/2005 & CRLM No. 18216/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUBHQASH CHANDER SACHDEVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PROVIDENT FUND INSPECTOR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 24.8.09)

Date: 26/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chambers)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

th

Seen the office report dated 24 August, 2009. If the requisites under report are not put in within four weeks from date, the Special Leave Petitions shall stand dismissed.

(Hemalatha Mohan) (Vijay Dhawan)
Sr.P.A. Court Master